(P-5 Labor Unit 16)

TYPE OF INCREASE

EFFECTIVE EFFECTIVE

DATE DATE

6/21/2019 3.5% CBI 6/19/2020

Effective with the pay period that includes 

July 1, 2020, AAG Department Heads shall 

receive a stipend for fiscal year 2020-2021 

in the amount of twelve thousand dollars 

($12,000).

6/21/2019

Effective with the pay period that includes 

July 1, 2019, AAG Department Heads shall 

receive a stipend for fiscal year 2019-2020 

in the amount of six thousand dollars 

($6,000).

1/1/2021

Effective January 1, 2021, bargaining unit